

---

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 444 OF 2025**

Mayank J Shah & Ors

...Petitioners

***Versus***

Raju V Shah & Ors

...Respondents

---

*Appearance not received for the Petitioners.*

**Mr. Chetan Kapadia, Senior Advocate, a/w Malcolm Siganporia, Yuvraj Singh, R. K. Satpalkar, Meherzeen Avasia & Devansh Gadda, i/b Mulla & Mulla & CBC, for Respondent No.1.**

---

**CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.**

**DATE : JUNE 12, 2025**

**PC :**

1. Tag this Petition along with Commercial Arbitration Petition No. 408 of 2025 and Commercial Arbitration Petition No.409 of 2025 for listing on the next date.

2. List under the caption "***For Final Hearing- Section 37 (O.S.)***" on ***July 17, 2025***. Reply, if any, shall be filed no later than July 3, 2025. Rejoinder, if any, be filed no later than July 16, 2025.

ASHWINI  
JANARDAN  
VALLAKATI

Digitally signed by  
ASHWINI JANARDAN  
VALLAKATI  
Date: 2025.06.13  
12:15:26 +0530

3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

**[ SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]**