

Digitally
signed by
CHAITANYA
ASHOK
JADHAV
Date:
2026.04.04
12:24:56
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 444 OF 2025

Mayank J Shah

...Petitioner

Versus

Raju V Shah

...Respondent

**WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 408 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 10434 OF 2026
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 408 OF 2025
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 409 OF 2025**

Mr. Sanjay Jain *a/w Adv. Hrushi Narvekar, Adv. Parag Kabadi, Adv. Drishti Gudhaka, Adv. Vidhi Porwal i/b DSK Legal, for the Petitioner.*

Mr. Chetan Kapadia, *Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Malcolm Siganporia, Mr. Yuvraj Singh, Mr. Rajesh Satpalkar, Mr. Devansh Gadda i/b Mulla and Mulla & Craigie Blunt and Caroe, for the Respondent No.1.*

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : MARCH 30, 2026

ORDER :

1. Commercial Arbitration Petition No. 409 of 2025 is taken on

record by consent of the parties. Submissions on behalf of the Petitioner are concluded.

2. To hear the Respondent, stand over under the caption “***Part-Heard***” to ***April 1, 2026***.

3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court’s website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]